ITB 13.3 (d) Technical and Financial Capabilities are as under: 

Evaluation of bids/recommendation of award of contract shall be subject to following 

provisions: 

ITB 14.3 (b) Spare parts required for:  N/A.  

ITB 15.1 Amount of bid security:  Rs.1,900,000/- (One million & nine hundred thousand) 

ITB 16.1 Bid validity period:   Ninety (90) days. 

ITB 17.1 Number of copies: One (Original). 

ITB 18.2 (a) 

Address for bid submission: 

Incharge (Procurement) 

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

Street-19, Block-6, Gulshan-e-Iqbal,